Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



MECOM POWER AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

澳能建設控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 1183) (Warrant code: 2242)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT THIRD GUANGDONG-HONG KONG-MACAO GREATER BAY AREA OUTSTANDING YOUNG ENTREPRENEUR AWARDS

This announcement is made by MECOM Power and Construction Limited (the "**Company**" or "**MECOM**") on a voluntary basis.

The Company is pleased to announce that, Mr. Lam Kuok Wa, the chief operating officer of MECOM, received the "Best Sci-tech Innovation Award" (最佳科技創新獎) at the Third Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao Greater Bay Area Outstanding Young Entrepreneur Awards (粵港 澳大灣區第三屆傑出青年企業家) ceremony held on 21 September 2022.

By Order of the Board MECOM Power and Construction Limited Kuok Lam Sek Chairman

Hong Kong, 21 September 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Kuok Lam Sek and Mr. Sou Kun Tou, and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Ms. Chan Po Yi, Patsy, Mr. Cheung Kiu Cho, Vincent and Mr. Lio Weng Tong.